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919-560-0716
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Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 12/16/2021
Certification Date 03/03/2022
Certification Date 12/16/2021

Certification Date 03/03/2022

Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 03/03/2022
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 03/03/2022
Certification Date 12/16/2021

Certification Date 12/16/2021
Certification Date 12/16/2021
Certification Date 12/16/2021
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Criminal Law Federal

Banzhoff, Andrew
Devereux, Sean
Kilbourne, James
Martin, J.

Messer, Albert
Pritchard, John

McCoppin, Richard

Fialko, Christopher
Foster, Mark
Laughrun, George
Randall, Samuel
Rawls, Eben
Scheer, Anthony
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Alt-Summers, Renae
Edwards, Mark

Ellis, Marshall
Ivarsson, Carl
Smith, Todd
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Coalter, John
Edmunds, Robert
Gleason, Kathleen
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Pritchett, Jan
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Rubain, Stacey
Trivette, William

Williams, Keith

Bryson, John

Nixon, Georgia

Donahue, Daniel

Wilson, Thomas

Ramos, Michael

828-285-9455
828-285-9455
828-412-4024
828-273-8712
828-251-1502
828-271-4661

919-481-0011

704-490-4944
980-721-5221
704-372-2770
980-237-4579
704-376-3200
704-376-3200
980-265-1700

828-243-5253

919-688-9555

252-335-0871

910-475-3023

336-222-7735

336-333-5455

336-275-5885

336-378-5446

336-333-5460

336-378-1212

336-292-4076

202-262-9170

336-333-5420

336-441-8054

252-931-9362

336-819-6016
336-885-5959

252-715-5785

252-634-9400

910-754-7557

abanzhoff@dblawoffices.com
sdevereux@dblawoffices.com
jamesk@asklawnc.com
abajudicialfellow@gmail.com
al@messerlaw.com

john.pritchard@usdoj.gov

andrewmccoppin@ymail.com

chris.fialko@fialko-law.com
markpfosterjr@gmail.com
gvern2@aol.com
Sam@RandallStump.com
erawls@rscmlaw.com
tscheer@rsfmlaw.com

terpening@terpeninglaw.com
raltsummers@gmail.com
medwardslaw@hotmail.com
mellis@hrem.com
ivarsson.atty@gmail.com
taslaw@triad.rr.com
Ames_Chamberlin@fd.org
scott@greensborolawyers.com
bedmunds@foxrothschild.com
kathleen_gleason@fd.org
robert@ohale-yes.com
jpritchettlaw@gmail.com
anand.ramaswamy2@usdoj.gov
stacey_rubain@fd.org
bill.trivette@gmail.com

keith@williamslawonline.com

jbryson@wehwlaw.com

gnixon@nixonlawoffices.com

ddonahue@donahuedefense.com

twilson@nctriallawyer.com

mramos@atmc.net
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Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville

Asheville

Cary

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Columbia

Durham

Elizabeth City

Fayetteville

Graham

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greenville

High Point
High Point

Nags Head

New Bern

Ocean Isle Beach

Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 08/10/2022
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 08/10/2022

Certification Date 08/10/2022

Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/21/1997

Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 08/10/2022

Certification Date 11/10/1994

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 08/10/2022

Certification Date 11/19/1999

Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/21/1997



Trenkle, Robert

Boyce, Robert
Chetson, Damon
Fanney, John
Godwin, Rosemary
Guirguis, Nardine
Manning, Thomas
Newton, Deborrah
Roberts, Edd
Willis, Geoffrey

Davis, James

O'Hale, John

Hosford, Geoffrey
White, Haywood

Beechler, Christopher

Clifton, Christopher
Clough, Mireille
Costner, Lisa
Fischer, J.

Gerber, Karen
Jones, Mark
Parsonage, Helen
Porter, Benjamin

Quander, James

919-545-5626

919-755-1800
919-352-9411
919-617-7009
919-856-4236
919-832-0500
919-834-3499
919-833-8776
919-782-8115
919-747-8380

704-639-1900

919-934-6021

910-251-8333
910-239-9585

336-723-1110
336-725-9428
336-631-5278
336-631-5172
336-724-3513
336-725-6611
336-714-4122
336-724-2828
336-760-1400
336-721-3508

rctrenkle@earthlink.net

dboyce@nexsenpruet.com
damon@chetson.com
john@fanneylaw.com
rosemary_godwin@fd.org

rita@guirguislaw.com

thomasmanning@manninglaw.com

newtonatlaw1@aol.com
eddk@robertslawnc.com

ryan@dysartwillis.com

davislawfirmnc@gmail.com

kim@jackohale.com

ghosford@att.net

ww@woodywhitelaw.com

chris@beechlerlaw.com
cclifton@gtc-law.com
clomp02l@yahoo.com
lisa_costner@fd.org
clarkf@randolphandfischer.com
Karen@KarenGerberLaw.com
mjones@belldavispitt.com
hparsonage@emplawfirm.com
bporter@morrowporter.com

jimmy.quander@wbd-us.com
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Pittsboro

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Salisbury

Smithfield

Wilmington

Wilmington

Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/15/2002

Certification Date 11/19/1992

Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/24/2014



Criminal Law Juvenile Delinquency

Terrell, Donna

Andrews, David

Mannette, Kellie

Monteleone, Veronika

Goodwin, Anna

Hensley, Aysun

Wilson, Mary

Zogry, Eric

Johnson, Terri

Boyer, Julie

336-386-3710

919-354-7210
919-682-5648

704-852-3228

704-288-4079

919-890-1650

919-792-5488

919-890-1650

743-999-1201

336-831-1906

donna.s.terrell@nccourts.org

david.w.andrews@nccourts.org

mannette@tfblawyers.com

veronika.s.monteleone@nccourts.org

anna.m.goodwin@gmail.com

burcu.hensley@nccourts.org

mary.c.wilson@nccourts.org

Eric.J.Zogry@nccourts.org

terrijohnson.law@gmail.com

julie@jcboyerlaw.com
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Dobson

Durham

Durham

Gastonia

Monroe

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Statesville

Winston Salem

Certification Date 08/10/2022

Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 08/10/2022

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 08/10/2022

Certification Date 11/20/2012



Criminal Law State

Megerian, Jonathan

Amburgey, James
Banzhoff, Andrew
Devereux, Sean
Dow, Dustin
Edwards, Douglas
Martin, J.

Messer, Albert
Pritchard, John
Williams, Todd

Fletcher, Milton

Lupton, James

Spence, David

Jenkins, Walter

Casey, Scott

Mathews, Jennifer

Banks, Robert

Allison, Janna

Cochran, Andrew

McCoppin, Richard

Hamilton, Michelle

Connelly, Christopher
Fialko, Christopher
Foster, Mark
Greene, Michael
Jackson, Stephanie
Laughrun, George
Marvel, Johnathon
Monaghan, Anthony
Randall, Samuel
Rawls, Eben
Roberts, Daniel
Scheer, Anthony
Stading, Michael

Watson, Ryan

336-625-1436

828-989-3210
828-285-9455
828-285-9455
828-767-4034
828-702-8743
828-273-8712
828-251-1502
828-271-4661
828-259-3410

828-678-5720

252-728-3158
252-504-4519

910-428-3565

828-262-5075
828-759-3572

828-678-5720

828-259-3423

910-722-5010

919-481-0011

919-929-1984

980-263-8366
704-490-4944
980-721-5221
704-372-2770
980-748-2008
704-372-2770
704-686-0131
704-686-0964
980-237-4579
704-376-3200
704-686-0900
704-376-3200
704-686-0101
704-372-5155

jonmegerian@yahoo.com

thomas@ashevilledefense.com
abanzhoff@dblawoffices.com
sdevereux@dblawoffices.com
dow@avllawyer.com
douglas.p.edwards@gmail.com
abajudicialfellow@gmail.com
al@messerlaw.com
john.pritchard@usdoj.gov

todd.m.williams@nccourts.org

milton.o.fletcher@nccourts.org

jml@wheatlylaw.com

david.l.spence@nccourts.org

wjenkins5@triad.rr.com

hello@caseyandcaseylawoffices.com

jcmathews2009@gmail.com

robert.s.banks@nccourts.org

Janna.D.Allison@nccourts.org

andrew.c.cochran@nccourts.org

andrewmccoppin@ymail.com

michelle@ams-lawyer.com

cconnelly@connellydefense.com
chris.fialko@fialko-law.com
markpfosterjr@gmail.com
mgreene@goodmancarr.net
sjackson@alliancehealthplan.org
gvern2@aol.com
rex.marvel@nccourts.org
anthony.monaghan@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Sam@RandallStump.com
erawls@rscmlaw.com
danielroberts7078@gmail.com
tscheer@rsfmlaw.com
michael@stadinglaw.com

rwatson@ryanwatsonlaw.com
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Asheboro

Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville

Asheville

Bakersville

Beaufort

Beaufort

Biscoe

Boone

Boone

Burnsville

Canton

Carthage

Cary

Chapel Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Certification Date 11/16/2001

Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/09/1995
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/20/2012



Weddle, Lee

Robertson, Scott

Wiseman, George

Terrell, Donna

Charns, D.
Edwards, Mark
Mannette, Kellie

Williams, Lisa

Warmack, Andrew

Ellis, Marshall

Pellini, Kimberly

Morris, Timothy

Headen, Janelle
Ivarsson, Carl
Kimrey, Meleaha

McManus, Karlyn

Heaney, Christopher

Neece, Michael

Bland, William
Cannon, Jeffrey

Hulse, B.

Boone, Haley
Cockman, Matthew

Smith, Todd

Archie, Larry
Baucino, Wayne
Carpenter, Harvey
Chamberlin, Ames
Coalter, John
Edmunds, Robert
Halkiotis, Christon
Oakley, Joel
O'Hale, Robert
Pritchett, Jan
Ramaswamy, Anand

Rubain, Stacey

919-722-6201

704-795-9200
704-795-4567

336-386-3710

919-354-7263
919-688-9555
919-682-5648
919-973-0112

252-482-2719

252-335-0871
252-679-8882

910-897-2105

910-475-3023
910-475-3023
910-401-2844
910-475-3023

206-580-3486

704-862-0148

919-722-6281
919-722-6217
919-735-6420

336-570-5252
336-570-5252
336-222-7735

336-254-6283
336-412-7721
336-333-5255
336-333-5455
336-275-5885
336-378-5446
336-355-6659
336-379-0553
336-378-1212
336-292-4076
202-262-9170
336-333-5420

lee.d.weddle2@nccourts.org

srobertson62@gmail.com

gwwiseman@ctc.net

donna.s.terrell@nccourts.org

tucker.charns@nccourts.org
medwardslaw@hotmail.com
mannette@tfblawyers.com

attylaw@icloud.com

jackwarmack@earthlink.net

mellis@hrem.com

kpellini@pzlaw.com

klamm@tmorrisattorney.com

janelle_headen@hotmail.com
ivarsson.atty@gmail.com
mkimrey@kimreylaw.com

mcmanusk1@gmail.com

chris.heaney@heaneylawoffice.onmicrosoft.com

michael@neecelawfirm.com

william.w.bland@nccourts.org
jeffrey.m.cannon@nccourts.org

hulse@hbhklaw.com

hsboonelaw@gmail.com
mcockman@gmail.com

taslaw@triad.rr.com

attorneyarchie@aol.com
wbaucino@yahoo.com
carpenterlawoffices@gmail.com
Ames_Chamberlin@fd.org
scott@greensborolawyers.com
bedmunds@foxrothschild.com
christon@cshlawpllc.com
oakleylaw@att.net
robert@ohale-yes.com
jpritchettlaw@gmail.com
anand.ramaswamy2@usdoj.gov

stacey_rubain@fd.org
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Clinton

Concord

Concord

Dobson

Durham
Durham
Durham

Durham

Edenton

Elizabeth City
Elizabeth City

Erwin

Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Garner

Gastonia

Goldsboro
Goldsboro
Goldsboro

Graham
Graham

Graham

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/16/2001

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/24/2014



Geoffrion, Matthew
Kemp, Robert
Ward, Mark
Williams, Keith

Stang, Beth

Sullivan, William

Smith, Jacob

Bryson, John

Nixon, Georgia

Smothers, Thomas

Lee, Aaron

Hawkins, Christy

Neal, Kelly

Paramore, Walter

Roupe, Robert

Hunter, Justin

Gurnee, Graham

Goodwin, Anna

Willis, William

Lippert, Ashley
Lippert, Scott

Donahue, Daniel

Hamlett, James

Wilson, Thomas

Vannoy, John

Ramos, Michael

Brooks, Robert

Taber, Kayley

Trenkle, Robert

Boyce, Robert

919-354-7220
252-327-7939
252-752-7529
252-931-9362

828-694-4274
828-694-4278

919-890-1500

336-819-6016

336-885-5959

336-822-6804

704-222-7525

910-478-3621

910-478-3610

910-347-1800

910-478-3691

910-296-9838

910-272-5910

704-288-4079

704-660-8019

828-433-4800
828-433-4800

252-715-5785

252-459-9000

252-634-9400

336-667-7201

910-754-7557

919-545-3514

910-475-3017

919-545-5626

919-755-1800

matthew.c.geoffrion2@nccourts.org

robert.c.kemp@nccourts.org
mward@mark-ward.com

keith@williamslawonline.com

beth.w.stang@nccourts.org

will.g.sullivan@gmail.com

jkylesmith26@gmail.com

jbryson@wehwlaw.com

gnixon@nixonlawoffices.com

thomas.w.smothers@nccourts.org

ARLLawFirm@yahoo.com

christy.l.hawkins@nccourts.org

kelly.b.neal@nccourts.org

paramorelaw@yahoo.com

robert.c.roupe@nccourts.org

jbh@hunterandprice.com

graham.gurnee@gmail.com

anna.m.goodwin@gmail.com

william@willislawyer.com

michelle@beyerlippert.com

scottlippert@outlook.com

ddonahue@donahuedefense.com

rick@etheridgehamlett.com

twilson@nctriallawyer.com

jay@vannoylaw.com

mramos@atmc.net

robertbrooks01@gmail.com

kayley.h.taber2@nccourts.org

rctrenkle@earthlink.net

dboyce@nexsenpruet.com
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Greenville
Greenville
Greenville

Greenville

Hendersonville

Hendersonville

Hickory

High Point

High Point

High Point

Huntersville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Kenansville

Lumberton

Monroe

Mooresville

Morganton

Morganton

Nags Head

Nashville

New Bern

North Wilkesboro

Ocean Isle Beach

Pittsboro

Pittsboro

Pittsboro

Raleigh

Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/19/1999

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/19/1992

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/09/1995

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/21/1997

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/19/1992



Brinkley, Dewey
Chetson, Damon
Davis, Stephanie
Fanney, John
Godwin, Rosemary
Guirguis, Nardine
Knudsen, Karl
Manning, Thomas
Newton, Deborrah
Roberts, Edd
Thomas, Deonte'

Willis, Geoffrey
Hester, Joseph
Smith, Michael
Tucker, Damian
Martin, LUAnn
Bickett, Roy
Davis, James
Jordan, Darrin
Poppler, Barrett
Post, Norman
Garren, Allison
Talbert, Daniel
Teddy, David
Gordon, Keith
O'Hale, John
Reece, Michael
Costanza, Richard
Dawkins, Prentice

Sullivan, Virginia Ann

Barrett, John

Lay, J.

Ludlum, Hayes

Edwards, Seth

Nielsen, Joshua

Cutler, Jeffrey

919-832-0307
919-352-9411
919-784-0147
919-617-7009
919-856-4236
919-832-0500
919-828-5566
919-834-3499
919-833-8776
919-782-8115
919-792-5474
919-747-8380

252-451-5220

828-655-4173

252-451-5220

336-822-6710

704-639-7509

704-639-1900

704-637-1111

704-797-3110

919-775-5616

704-476-7979

704-487-1234

704-487-1234

919-209-5520

919-934-6021

919-300-1249

910-692-7121

910-693-3999

910-571-3712

828-586-5589
828-631-2500

910-293-2000

252-940-4010

828-246-9360

919-365-6000

dewey@deweybrinkleylaw.com
damon@chetson.com
stephanie@davisnclaw.net
john@fanneylaw.com
rosemary_godwin@fd.org
rita@guirguislaw.com
kknudsen@karlknudsenlaw.com
thomasmanning@manninglaw.com
newtonatlaw1@aol.com
eddk@robertslawnc.com
deonte.l.thomas@nccourts.org

ryan@dysartwillis.com

joehester@hesterlaw.com
michael.r.smith@nccourts.org

dtucker@hesterlaw.com
luannmartin@hotmail.com
Roy.Bickett@nccourts.org
davislawfirmnc@gmail.com
djordan@wjilaw.com
barrett.o.poppler@nccourts.org
chas@centralcarolinalawyers.com
allison.b.garren@nccourts.org
dtalbert@tmtlawyers.com
dteddy@tmtlawyers.com
keith.h.gordon@nccourts.org
kim@jackohale.com
mike@smithfieldcriminallawyer.com
rich@costanzalawoffice.com
pkellydawkins@gmail.com

vlifchez@gmail.com

tapoco43@gmail.com

stephlaylaw@gmail.com

hludlum@ludlumlawfirm.com

seth.h.edwards@nccourts.org

josh@nielsen-legal.com

jeutler@kirkkirklaw.com
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Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Rocky Mount
Rocky Mount
Rocky Mount
Roxboro
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Sanford
Shelby

Shelby

Shelby
Smithfield
Smithfield
Smithfield
Southern Pines
Southern Pines

Southern Pines

Sylva
Sylva

Warsaw

Washington

Waynesville

Wendell

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/19/1992

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/15/2002

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/19/1999

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/19/1992

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/21/1997

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/12/2009



Leach, Matthew

Byrum, Emily
Hosford, Geoffrey
Mason, Bruce
Moore, Brian
Noecker, Jeffrey
Rutherford, James
White, Haywood

Willetts, Jordan

Beechler, Christopher
Clifton, Christopher
Clough, Mireille
Costner, Lisa
Fischer, J.

Friel, Jonathan
Gerber, Karen
Harkey, William
Jones, Mark
Parsonage, Helen
Porter, Benjamin

Quander, James

Bosques Rosado, Lizmar

Lock, Meghan

336-651-4410

219-771-9004
910-251-8333
910-763-8106
910-362-1100
910-772-7112
910-795-2144
910-239-9585
910-253-3222

336-723-1110
336-725-9428
336-631-5278
336-631-5172
336-724-3513
336-265-6767
336-725-6611

336-714-4122

336-724-2828

336-760-1400

336-721-3508

336-575-5949

336-459-4010

Matthew.D.Leach@nccourts.org

byrum.emily. jane@gmail.com
ghosford@att.net
bruce@masonmasonlaw.com
bjm@lawyermoore.com
jnoecker@ec.rr.com
james@jamesrutherfordlaw.com
ww@woodywhitelaw.com

duhelaw@gmail.com

chris@beechlerlaw.com
cclifton@gtc-law.com
clomp02l@yahoo.com
lisa_costner@fd.org
clarkf@randolphandfischer.com
jonathan@winstonlawyer.com
Karen@KarenGerberLaw.com
scott@harkeylitigation.com
mjones@belldavispitt.com
hparsonage@emplawfirm.com
bporter@morrowporter.com

jimmy.quander@wbd-us.com

lizbosg@yahoo.com

meghan.e.lock@nccourts.org
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Wilkesboro

Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington

Wilmington

Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Wynnewood

Yanceyville

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 12/09/2022



Elder Law

Mason, Robert

Hartley, Larry
Rodberg, Kathleen

DeAngelo, Kathryn

Engel, Nicole

Kemmy, Michael

Kiger, Stratford

Potter, John

Brown, Marjorie

Nicholson, Anthony

Wallace, Janna

Johns, Abraham

Toman, Dennis

Vaughan, Hannah

Knox, Caroline

McDowell, Letha

Johnson, Edgar

Edwards, Mark

Peacock, Gregory

Roden, Jennifer

Salines-Mondello, Lisa

Liipfert, Benjamin

Stephens, Brent

336-610-6000

828-258-0994
828-254-8800

704-944-4444

704-998-2212

704-553-8221

704-999-9558

704-944-3245

704-795-9455

919-493-0584

919-234-7478

336-275-9567

336-378-1122

336-273-5389

828-513-1600

252-722-2890

252-527-8000

252-459-2121

910-815-0085
910-777-5734

336-283-4848
336-725-2900

ram@masonlawpc.com

larry@strausslaw.com

krodberg@mwblawyers.com

kcdeangelo@aol.com

nengel@jahlaw.com

mkemmy@ctklawyers.com

stratford.kiger@kigerlaw.com

john@carolinaestatelaw.com

mjbrown@ncestatelawfirm.com

anicholson@macroclaw.com

janna@omegaelderlaw.com

afj@nc-law.com

dennis@elderlawfirm.com

hannah@corpguard.org

caroline@cknoxelderlaw.com

Imcdowell@hooklawcenter.com

wjohnson@whiteandallen.com

medwards@fieldsandcooper.com

gtp@wardandsmith.com

jroden@craigeandfox.com

Ism@lisa-law.com

bailey@liipfertlaw.com

bstephens@craigejenkins.com
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Asheboro

Asheville

Asheville

Charlotte

Charlotte

Charlotte

Charlotte

Charlotte

Concord

Durham

Fuquay Varina

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Hendersonville

Kitty Hawk

Morehead City

Nashville

New Bern

Wilmington

Wilmington

Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 11/20/2009

Certification Date 11/20/2009
Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/20/2009

Certification Date 09/11/2019

Certification Date 01/18/2011

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 08/13/2021

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 01/14/2013

Certification Date 01/18/2011

Certification Date 02/16/2010

Certification Date 11/20/2009

Certification Date 09/08/2017

Certification Date 11/20/2009

Certification Date 03/20/2012

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/20/2009

Certification Date 06/29/2010

Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/20/2009
Certification Date 11/18/2010



Estate Planning and Probate Law

Hervig, Mary
Kelso, John

Kort, Richard
Lamb, Zachary
Livingstain, Harris
Loomis, Doris

Strauss, Andrew

Davis, Roy

Neagle, Thomas

McCuiston, William

Reznik, Orly

Cagle, Amy
Dorsett, Stuart
Nordgren, Timothy

Tillman, Beth

Carpenter, John
Chandler, Lynn
Crisp, Charles
Culp, William
Davies, Janice
Fenninger, Cynthia
Forneris, John
Foster, Debra
Hardin, James
Hardin, Jessica
Hattenhauer, Paul
Hickmon, James
Horn, Mark
Horne, Caitlin
Jones, Christopher
Kain, Matthew
King, Carl

Little, Danica
Mills, William
Morris, Jeffery
Nesbitt, Andrew
Norvell, Holly
Orsbon, Richard
Perrin, Christian
Richardson, Mark
Royal, Heidi

Siler, Nancy

828-210-6848
828-258-2991
828-254-8800
828-348-6070
828-254-8800
828-254-8800
828-258-0994

828-357-5506

919-368-3536

919-467-4100
919-228-9733

919-402-1740
919-913-3808
919-869-3077
919-402-1740

704-973-5343
704-945-2950
704-323-7570
704-973-5333
704-295-1001
704-556-9600
704-377-8134
704-375-0600
803-329-7601
704-377-8110
704-372-6322
704-248-6325
704-331-3540
704-331-1181
704-331-3507
704-331-3614
704-372-6322
704-343-5633
704-372-6322
704-335-9864
704-412-3230
704-332-1181
704-556-9600
980-939-0266
704-576-4672
704-817-8920
704-332-1181

mhervig@roberts-stevens.com
jkelso@vwlawfirm.com
rkort@mwblawyers.com
zflamb@wardandsmith.com
hlivingstain@mwblawyers.com
dloomis@mwblawyers.com

andy@strausslaw.com

walton@waltondavislaw.com

counsel@lawofnc.com

wtm@meccuistonlaw.com

orly@orlyrezniklaw.com

acagle@tillmanfirm.com
sdorsett@brownadvisory.com
tnordgren@schellbray.com

btillman@tillmanfirm.com

jjc@ceclaw.com

Ichandler@shumaker.com

dcurran@crispcherrymccraw.com

wrc@ceclaw.com
janice.davies@jldavieslaw.com
cfenninger@oandflaw.com
jforneris@rbh.com
dfoster@debrafosterlaw.com

jim.hardin@offitkurman.com

jhardin@robinsonbradshaw.com

pmh@ceclaw.com

jim@charlotteestatelawyer.com

markhorn@mvalaw.com
caitlinhorne@mvalaw.com
chrisjones@mvalaw.com
mattkain@mvalaw.com
clk@ceclaw.com
danica@danicalittlelaw.com
wim@ceclaw.com
jeffmorris@parkerpoe.com
anesbitt@nesbittlawpllc.com
hnorvell@jahlaw.com
torsbon@oandflaw.com
christian@perrinlegal.com
mir@richardsontaxlaw.com
hroyal@hroyallaw.com

Isiler@jahlaw.com
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Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville

Asheville

Black Mountain

Carrboro

Cary
Cary

Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/17/1998
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/17/1988
Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/09/1995
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/13/2008

Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/07/1990
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/23/1987
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/23/2015



Stewart, Todd

Windell, Victoria

Oesterreich, Tanya

Brooks, Gwendolyn

Hinkle, Christina

Minjares, Candice

Nicholson, Anthony

Rocamora, Larry
Sholtz, Michael

Wilson, Catherine

Johnson, Linda

Griffing, John
Kersh, John

Hale, Mark

Hine, John

Brown, Charlie

Bailey, Erin
Godwin, Michael
Jacobs, Bradley
Johnson, Ronald
Kerr, Adam
Kincaid, Amy

Koenig, Jennifer

Maultsby Bristol, Louise

Miller, Peter
Tarleton, Adam
Toman, Dennis
Williams, Gregory
Wood, Keith

Colombo, Michael

Gilreath, Evan

Shealy, Adam

Veazey, John

Whitley, Kimberly

Levy, Edgar

Campbell, J.

704-552-5160
704-593-6343

704-707-3708

919-490-0500
919-493-0584
919-490-0500
919-493-0584
919-493-0584
919-668-7469
919-493-0584

919-552-4707

704-992-7264
704-865-4400

919-735-7275
919-735-7275

336-447-8056

336-571-5264
336-370-8833
336-271-5223
336-478-1189
336-808-5028
336-370-8849
336-370-8813
336-574-8662
336-273-1600
336-271-3166
336-378-1122
336-379-8651

252-321-2020

828-233-5275

828-692-4333

828-322-7741

336-754-8489

919-451-5441

tstewart@tstewartlaw.com

vwindell@vswpc.com

tanya@oesterreichlaw.com

wbrooks@kennoncraver.com
chinkle@macroclaw.com
cminjares@kennoncraver.com
anicholson@macroclaw.com
Irocamora@macroclaw.com
mike.sholtz@duke.edu

cwilson@macroclaw.com

ljohnson@ssjlaw.net

jgriffing@legalcarolinas.com

dkersh@gastonlegal.com

mhale@goldsborolawyers.com

jhine@goldsborolawyers.com

cb@charliebrownlaw.com

ebailey@tuggleduggins.com
mgodwin@schellbray.com
bjacobs@tuggleduggins.com
rpj@crlaw.com
adam@kerrlawnc.com
akincaid@schellbray.com

jkoenig@schellbray.com

louise.bristol@piedmonttrust.com

pmiller@greensborolaw.com
atarleton@brookspierce.com
dennis@elderlawfirm.com
gsw@crlaw.com

kaw@crlaw.com

mcolombo@ck-attorneys.com

egilreath@gilreathshealy.com

ashealy@gilreathshealy.com

jveazey@vwlawfirm.com

kwhitley@phd-law.com

plevy@glcglaw.com

alan@jalancampbelllaw.com
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Charlotte

Charlotte

Concord

Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham

Durham

Fuquay Varina

Gastonia

Gastonia

Goldsboro
Goldsboro

Graham

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Greenville

Hendersonville

Hendersonville

Hendersonville

Hickory

High Point

Hillsborough

Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/13/2008

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/09/1995
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/16/2001

Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/23/1987

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/23/1987
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/23/1987
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/19/1999

Certification Date 11/23/1987

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/16/2001

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/16/2001



Frank, Jonathan

Henderson, Sherwood

Johnsey, Clarence

Setzer, Zachary

Herman-Giddens, Gregory

King, John
Peacock, Gregory
Skinner, Mary

Marsh, Richard

Newton, Patrick

Atchison, Alexander
Brady, R.

Brown, Stephen
Bullard, Madison
Byrd, Stephen

Carter, Jean

Clark, Sandra

Cobin, Andrew

Davis, Charles

Foy, Elinor

Griffin, Charles
Hildebran-Bachofen, Deborah
Huggard, John
Ingersoll, Shaun
Jones, Timothy

Kratt, E. William
Lynch, Maria
McCullen, Chadwick
McDermott, Deborah

Munford, Ray

Batts, Michael

Doster, William

Chriscoe, Tyler

McGonagle, Matthew

Narron, James

704-552-1110

252-527-8000
252-527-8000

704-288-4700

239-260-3045

252-638-1103

252-633-3800

704-372-1112

828-384-3700

919-782-6860
919-782-3500
919-861-5508
919-865-2833
919-787-8880
919-755-6684
919-787-8880
919-825-1519
919-783-2874
919-783-4857
919-848-0420
919-787-8880
919-832-9650
919-783-0236
800-928-7260
919-582-6101
919-571-3332
919-861-5503
919-821-6726
919-821-6689

252-977-6450

919-842-5007

910-695-8688

919-934-0049
919-934-0049

jonathan@franklegal.com

chenderson@whiteandallen.com

gjohnsey@whiteandallen.com

zachary@setzerlaw.com

gherman-giddens@galbraith.law

jking@newbernlaw.com

gtp@wardandsmith.com

mskinner@dunnpittman.com

rmarsh@marshlawfirm.com

patrick@attorneynewton.com

ara@youngmoorelaw.com

dbrady@ncestateplanning.com

stephen.brown@youngmoorelaw.com

mbullard@wyrick.com
byrd@manningfulton.com
jgcarter@mcguirewoods.com
clark@manningfulton.com
acobin@ncestateplanning.com
cdavis@poynerspruill.com
efoy@wyrick.com
cgriffin@kirschlaw.com
hildebran@manningfulton.com
johnphuggard@aol.com
iddlaw@bellsouth.net
tim@jonesbranz.com
bkratt@kdanc.com
mlynch@lyncheatman.com
cim@youngmoorelaw.com
dmcdermott@smithlaw.com

dmunford@smithlaw.com

mikebatts@battslaw.com

woods@woodsdoster.com

tfchriscoe@gmail.com

mmcgonagle@narronwenzel.com

jnarron@narronwenzel.com
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Indian Land

Kinston

Kinston

Matthews

Naples

New Bern
New Bern

New Bern

Newberry

Pisgah Forest

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Rocky Mount

Sanford

Seagrove

Smithfield
Smithfield

Certification Date 11/10/1994

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/23/1987

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/21/1997

Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/15/1989
Certification Date 11/19/1999
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/09/1995
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/09/1995

Certification Date 11/09/1995

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/23/1987



Broughton, H.

Crawford, Thomas

Burns, David

Dodson, Eldridge
Graves, Rick
Kaess, Jill

Sloan, John

Thompson, Matthew

Page, Jason

Hinshaw, Robert
Keiger, John

Moxley, Marcus
Raymer, Edward
Smitherman, Rebecca
Stogner, Kimberly

Thornton, Jack

910-692-6866

828-586-1013

919-781-4000

910-794-4830
910-790-9944
910-832-9254

910-794-4800

252-289-9800

336-760-2000
336-917-3234
336-607-7384
336-722-2300
336-725-0583
336-721-3622
336-768-3200

cbroughton@poynerspruill.com

trc@crawford-lawfirm.net

dburns@wyrick.com

edd@wardandsmith.com
rgraves@gravesmay.com
jill@leekaess.com
jrs@wardandsmith.com

mwt@wardandsmith.com

jason@jpagelaw.com

rdh@rhinshawlaw.com
jkeiger@craigejenkins.com
mmoxley@edwardscraver.com
eraymer@allmanspry.com
rsmitherman@craigejenkins.com
kim.stogner@wbd-us.com

jet@jethorntonlaw.com
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Southern Pines

Sylva

Wake Forest

Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilson

Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 11/10/1994

Certification Date 11/23/1987

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/17/1988
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/22/1996



Family Law

Poole, Rebecca

Amburgey, Janet
Drye, Michael
Ehrmann, Jacob
Gomes, Alexander
McCroskey, Patrick
Mclver, Joy
Parsons, Marion
Siemens, Jim
Tuorto, Shannan
Vorhis, Adam

Walters, Jessica

Stephenson, Sundee

Van Dyken, Deborah

Griffith, Jamie

Fink, Andrea

Harrison, James

Whitaker, Hillary

Tanner, Gene

Alexander, Ann-Margaret

Bradley, Jennifer
Campbell, Rachel
Davis, Teresa
Manfreda, Laura
Montgomery, C.
Montgomery, Lynn
Rothert, Julianne
Tarrant, Ryan
Ward, Linda

Williams, Thomas

Averett, D.
Long, William
Miskey, John
Rice, Donna

Wagner, Lisa

Arnold, Matthew
Bellof, Carolyn
Blair, Robert

Bonomini, Ashley

919-371-5396

828-258-3368
828-298-1484
828-505-7081
828-505-7081
828-258-3368
828-505-7081
828-581-9529
828-785-5708
828-552-4226
828-333-5412
828-252-0490

252-728-7300
252-504-6262
704-829-8195

919-619-3892

336-517-0087
336-517-0087

919-833-3115

919-380-1001
919-977-7007
919-578-6440
919-773-1440
919-655-1990
919-816-9002
919-816-9002
919-374-1249
919-655-1990
919-655-1990
919-773-1440

919-903-9442
919-971-1914
919-401-0062
919-933-0950
919-672-8860

704-370-2828
704-464-0539
704-377-4300
704-584-4121

rebecca@poolefamilylaw.com

janet@ghma.law
michael@dryelaw.com
jacob@montfordfamilylaw.com
alex@montfordfamilylaw.com
patrick@ghma.law
joy@montfordfamilylaw.com
marion@attorneyparsons.com
jim@wnclaw.com
shannan@tuortofamilylaw.com
adam.vorhis@familylawasheville.com

jessica.walters@bidwellwaltersattorneys.com

sundee@carteretlaw.com
dvd@dvdlaw.org

jamie@belmontlawyer.com

andrea@millerandjohnsonlaw.com

wade.harrison@harrisonwhitakerlaw.com

hillary.whitaker@harrisonwhitakerlaw.com

brent.tanner@parkerbryanfamilylaw.com

amalexander@alexanderdoylelaw.com
jenny@trianglesmartdivorce.com
rachel@campbellfamilylaw.net
tydavis@ncdivorcelaw.com
Imanfreda@wardfamilylawgroup.com
scott@montgomeryfamilylaw.com
lynn@montgomeryfamilylaw.com
julianne@trianglesmartdivorce.com
rtarrant@wardfamilylawgroup.com
Iward@wardfamilylawgroup.com

mwilliams@ncdivorcelaw.com

melissa@averettlaw.com
lunsfordlong@gmail.com
jmiskey@bhspa.com
darice@dadpc.com

wagnerfamilylaw@gmail.com

mra@arnoldsmithlaw.com
cbellof@stallardbelloflaw.com
rblair@essexrichards.com

abonomini@sodomalaw.com
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Apex

Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville

Asheville

Beaufort
Beaufort

Belmont

Boone

Burlington

Burlington

Carthage

Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary
Cary

Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/17/1998
Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 11/20/2019



Burt, Laura

Bush, Tom
Cowan, Anastasia
Crowder, Ashley
Cushing, Nicholas
Delesse, Paul
Frost, Kyle
Gilbert, Katie
Hanner, Robert
Hatcher, James
Hodges, G.
Holladay, Brett
Holstein, Allison
James, Elizabeth
Johnson, Richard
Kelling, Kathryn
Kern, David

King, Irene
Krueger-Andes, Carolyn
Krusch, Alan
LeBlanc, Anna
LeBlanc, Kyle
Lewis, Lauren
Medlin, William
Miller, Katie
Mitchell, Caroline
Moore, Jennifer
Morris, Gena
Ockerman, Steven
Passenant, Sheila
Posluszny, Courtney
Rheingrover, Andrew
Riopel, Mark
Romano, Michael
Ross, Stephanie
Smith, Courtney
Smith, Tonya
Sterrett, Tate
Trosch, Eric
Vanevenhoven, Bridget
Willink, Mallory

Wofford, James

Gatto, Joseph

Funk, Maren

Glazer, Seth
Self, David

704-626-6672
704-347-0110
704-534-0271
704-370-2828
980-321-5590
704-375-3911
315-884-2824
704-332-7270
704-372-6373
704-375-3911
704-716-0815
980-321-5590
704-372-6373
704-377-2500
704-333-9900
704-377-2500
704-372-9870
704-343-1995
704-440-4456
704-333-9900
704-530-3257
704-344-1117
704-377-4300
980-368-0581
980-321-5590
704-372-9870
704-919-1519
704-372-9870
704-321-0031
704-221-1111

704-553-8221
704-227-1072
704-333-9900
704-372-6373
704-338-1220
704-626-6795
704-377-2500
704-553-8221
480-296-1462
704-553-8221
704-626-6672

336-768-2345

704-235-4811

704-235-4811
980-441-1110

Iburt@woffordburt.com
tom@tombushlaw.com
anastasia.cowan@gmail.com
ashley.crowder@arnoldsmithlaw.com
nick@mbc-law.com
pdejesse@hatcherlawgroup.com
kyleafrost@gmail.com
katiegilbert@rechlaw.com
rhanner@doziermillerlaw.com
ghatcher@hatcherlawgroup.com
Elizabeth.Hodges@Offitkurman.com
brett@mbc-law.com
aholstein@doziermillerlaw.com
Libby.James@Offitkurman.com
richard@prjclaw.com

mitchell kelling@offitkurman.com
dkern@jmdlaw.com
Irene@kingcollaborativelaw.com
Lynn@thekafirm.com
alan.krusch@kruschlaw.com
anna.carpenter23@gmail.com
kleblanc@lawhssm.com
llewis@essexrichards.com
will@medlinfamilylaw.com
kmiller@millerbowleslaw.com
cmitchell@jmdlaw.com
jennifer@yourncattorney.com
GMorris@jmdlaw.com
steve@epplaw.com
sheila@psfamilylaw.com
courtney.carter@arnoldsmithlaw.com
arheingrover@ctklawyers.com
mriopel@lawhssm.com
Michael@PRJLaw.com
sross@doziermillerlaw.com
csmith@tinfulton.com
TONYA@GRASERSMITH.COM
tate.sterrett@offitkurman.com
etrosch@ctklawyers.com
bridgetvanevenhoven@gmail.com
mwillink@ctklawyers.com

hwofford @woffordfamilylaw.com

jgatto@gattolawoffices.com

maren@ggflawyers.com
Seth@ggflawyers.com

david@davidselffamilylaw.com
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Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Clemmons

Cornelius

Cornelius

Cornelius

Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/15/1989
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/15/1989
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 12/07/1990
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/07/1990
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/11/1989

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/25/2013



Burton, Jill
Ellis, Gray
Osbourne, Autumn

Payne, Barri

Woodmansee, Julianna

Hiner, Frank

Radtke, Debra

King, Brian

Beck, Monty

Lorance, Ashley

Mcllveen, Angela

Benton, Shelby

Albright, Carole
Ashley, Elaine
Aycock, George
Bennington, Ashley
Black, Thomas
Bullock, Jessica
Clay, Taylor
Coltrane, Charles
Csuka, Jonathan
Furr, Adam
Hatfield, Kathryn
Hux, Hilary
Johnson-Parris, Afi

Massie, Martha

Morgenstern, Barbara

Perry, Rebecca
Robertson, Stephen
Spagnola, Samuel

Woodruff, Carolyn

Allen, Walker
Audino, Jay
Edwards, Amy

Martin, John

Carr, Eugene

Gillett, Monica

919-688-5988
919-688-9400
919-688-9400
919-808-2826
919-403-0900

252-333-1969

910-824-8828

828-286-3332

828-359-1077

704-864-3236
704-865-9011

919-736-3076

336-378-1899
336-379-1390
336-271-3200
336-203-9110
336-378-1899
336-272-9122
336-272-9122
336-279-8707
336-272-9122
336-272-9122
336-451-0997
336-379-0539
336-378-5247
336-379-0539
336-203-9110
336-230-7359
336-370-6760
336-373-8469
336-272-9122

252-321-2020
252-364-8929
252-758-3430
252-215-4000

828-696-1459
828-696-4882

x3009

x3005

jburton@jburtonlaw.com
gray@ellisfamilylaw.com
autumn@ellisfamilylaw.com
barri@barripaynelaw.com

julie@durhamfamilylawgroup.com

fph@hinerlaw.com

djr@familylawcenternc.com

bking@kinglawoffices.com

mbeck195812@gmail.com

ashley.lorance@katzlorance.com

angela@mcilveenfamilylaw.com

shelby@bentonfamilylaw.com

calbright@lawfirmcarolinas.com
eashley@hillevans.com
aycock@treyaycocklaw.com
ashley@morgensternassociates.com
tkblack@lawfirmcarolinas.com
jbullock@woodrufflawfirm.com
tclay@woodrufflawfirm.com
coltrane@caolaw.com
jesuka@woodrufflawfirm.com
afurr@woodrufflawfirm.com
kathrynkhatfield@gmail.com
hilary@gwa-law.com
ajohnson-parris@foxrothschild.com
Martha@GWA-LAW.com
barbara@morgensternassociates.com
rperry@gsofamilylaw.com
sr@stevelawfirm.com
sam@triadlaw.com

CWoodruff@woodrufflawfirm.com

lallen@ck-attorneys.com
jay@millerandaudino.com
amy@greenvillelaw.us

jmm@wardandsmith.com

gcarr@carrblackwell.com

monicagillett@yahoo.com

Page 22 of 41

Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham

Durham

Elizabeth City

Fayetteville

Forest City

Franklin

Gastonia

Gastonia

Goldsboro

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Greenville
Greenville
Greenville

Greenville

Hendersonville

Hendersonville

Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/09/1995

Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/15/1989
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/15/1989

Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/20/2017



Hawley, Lee

Zipp, Arlene

Foil, Nancy
Hardison, Teresa

Hensley, Derrick

Holm, David

Robison, Rebecca

Hudspeth, N.

Lycans, Sarah

McNamara, Thomas

Myers, Rachel

Smith, M.

Warlick, Lana

Sargeant, Jonathon

DeAngelis, Danielle

Rhyne, Johnathan

Yoder, Rebecca
McCray, Gena
Faircloth, Candace
Griffin, Jordan
Lehnhardt, Dana
Long, Richard
Stepp, Donna
Tabrizi, Isla

Watts, Rebecca
Crisco, Ronnie

Jones, Bradley

Peacock, Carolyn

Quinn, Lauren

Rodden, Max

Sutherland, Regina

Angel, Lisa

Bailey, Catherine

336-889-8733
336-812-7063

919-688-9631
919-578-6440
919-480-1999

919-296-0359

704-741-0220

910-455-9921

910-938-7191

910-938-7191

910-938-7191

910-938-3600

910-347-4400

252-268-2708

336-249-2101

704-735-1423
704-735-1423

919-497-0091

704-289-3250

704-271-9805

704-218-2300

704-289-2519

704-283-5353

704-289-3250

704-289-3250

704-370-2828

252-648-6633

252-633-6613
252-672-5492

919-679-9400

910-875-4065

919-781-1741
919-809-8276

Ihawley@rhrlaw.com

azipp@rhrlaw.com

jfoil@foillawoffices.com
tnhardison@gmail.com

derrick@lodjh.com

dave.holIm@parkerbryanfamilylaw.com

rrobison@rsfamilylawnc.com

lhudspethfamilylaw@charter.net
sarahlycans@mclslaw.com
TomMcNamara@mclslaw.com
rachelmyers@mclslaw.com
mlynnsmith@mlynnsmith.com

rwarlick@ec.rr.com

jonsargeantattorney@gmail.com

ddeangelis@bwspllc.com

jrhyne@jonaslaw.com

ryoder@jonaslaw.com

gmccray@attorneymccray.com

candace@collinsfamilylaw.com
jordan@monroelawfirm.com
dana@monroefamilylaw.com
rlong@perrybundylaw.com
donna@donnastepplaw.com
islatabrizi@gmail.com

Becky@collinsfamilylaw.com

ronnie.crisco@arnoldsmithlaw.com

brad.jones@parkerbryanfamilylaw.com

carolyn@peacockfamilylaw.com

LTQuinn@wardandsmith.com

maxrodden@yahoo.com

sutherland@raefordlawyer.com

angel@rosen.com

cbailey@freshstartfamilylaw.net
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High Point
High Point

Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Hillsborough

Holly Springs

Indian Trail

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

Kinston

Lexington

Lincolnton

Lincolnton
Louisburg
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Mooresville

Morehead City

New Bern

New Bern

Pittsboro

Raeford

Raleigh
Raleigh

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/15/1989

Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/16/2001

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/15/1989

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/13/2008

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 03/14/2008
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/17/1998
Certification Date 11/21/2011



Barefoot, David
Barrow, Margaret
Beard, Rachel

Bloom, Heidi

Bosquez-Porter, Andrea

Britt, Amy

Bryan, Kimberly
Burleigh, Kerry
Burleson, Lynn
Cash, Kelley
Clanton, Charles
Connell, Michelle
Cross, Meredith
Currin, Samuel
Davis, Adrian
Davis, Jaime
Debnam, Anne
Epstein, Steven
Essick, Melissa
Forshey, Heather
Friedrichs, Sheryl
Frye, Katherine
Gantt, Richard
Gelb, Wesley
Gibbs, Stephanie
Godwin, Mariana
Goetcheus, Susan
Goodling, Rachel
Graber, Erin
Grace, Nancy
Gross, Jordan
Heffner, Jessica
Herring, E.
Hilscher, Kristopher
Hopkins, Evonne
Horwitz, Evan
Jackson, Jill
Jenkins, Stephanie
Jerkins, Jonathan
Jurney, Alicia
Kelly, Stephanie
King, Katherine
Lovett, James
Lucas, Kathy
Mansbery, Steven
Marshall, Jeffrey
Mauney, Justin

McGirt, Jonathan

919-828-8880

919-787-4040
919-781-4000
919-834-3699
919-833-3115
919-833-3115
919-324-3503
919-821-4711
919-787-4040
919-781-4000
919-754-4901
919-832-8488
919-783-9333
919-755-2274
919-832-8488
919-250-2000
919-783-2846
919-832-8488
919-256-3970
919-836-8076
919-846-8807
919-809-8860
919-754-4900
919-832-8488
919-828-8880
919-850-9199
919-850-9199
919-758-8174
919-787-4040
919-783-1260
919-865-1120
919-821-1860
919-832-8507
919-268-4070
919-821-4711
919-576-2450
919-833-3115
919-719-2785
919-250-2179
919-436-2500
919-787-4040
919-783-9333
919-809-8276
919-821-4711 x245
919-833-1040
919-787-4040
919-665-8058

cbarefoot@barefootfamilylaw.com
mbarrow@tharringtonsmith.com
rachel@wflg.net
hbloom@wyrick.com
andrea@bporterlaw.com
amy.britt@parkerbryanfamilylaw.com
kimberly@parkerbryanlaw.com
kerryburleigh@me.com
Iburleson@tsmithlaw.com
kelley@wflg.net
cclanton@wyrick.com
mconnell@connellgelb.com
mcross@divorceistough.com
thomas@riklovett.com
adavis@adriandavisfamilylaw.com
JDavis@divorceistough.com
atdebnam@smithdebnamlaw.com
sepstein@poynerspruill.com
messick@divorceistough.com
hwilliams@raleighdivorcelawfirm.com
sheryl@sherylfriedrichs.com
katherine@fryelawoffices.com
richard@ganttfamilylaw.com
wgelb@connellgelb.com
sgibbs@divorceistough.com
mariana@barefootfamilylaw.com
sgoetcheus@sandlinfamilylaw.com
rgoodling@sandlinfamilylaw.com
egraber@familylawraleigh.com
nancy@wakefamilylawgroup.net
jordan@stauffgrosslaw.com
jheffner@wyrick.com
pherring@weputfamiliesfirst.com
kris.hilscher@ncfamilylaw.com
evonne@raleighlawcenter.com
ehorwitz@tharringtonsmith.com

jill@jacksonfamilylaw.com

stephanie.jenkins@parkerbryanfamilylaw.com

jay@jerkinslaw.net
ajurney@smithdebnamlaw.com
skelly@cordelllaw.com
katie@wakefamilylawgroup.net
rik@riklovett.com
klucas@freshstartfamilylaw.net
smansbery@tharringtonsmith.com
jmarshall@mtlaw.net
Justin@wflg.net

jonathan@jmcgirtlaw.com
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Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/17/1998



McNally, Jennifer
Melton, Jonathan
Meyer, Jaye

Mills, Bobby
Morgan, Randolph
Mueller, Len

Oldham, Ashley

O'Shaughnessy, Helen

Phillips, Melanie
Ponton, Robert
Russell, Jeffrey
Sandlin, Deborah
Santowasso, Mary
Schilawski, Michael
Smith, Jennifer
Smith, Kelly
Springfield, Mark
Stout, Rose
Stubbs, Alice
Sullivan, Mark
Tortora, Carrie
Ullman, Charles
Vitale, Lorion
Wallis, Kimberly
Waugaman, Richard

Worley, Anna

Davis, James
Hammond, Jennifer

Inge, Robert

Armstrong, Marcia

Daughtry, Kelly

Fortner, Dionne

Sheek, Dawn

Crawford, Sophia

Eatmon, Christine

Narron, John

Clyburn, James

Gemmell, Janet

Hall, Brittany

Inman, Paige

Michael, Ashley

919-250-2000
919-832-8488
919-821-4711
919-306-2899
919-573-4860
919-676-5770
919-719-3470
919-787-4040
919-787-4040
919-781-4000
919-821-4711
919-850-9199
919-834-3858
919-787-4040
919-301-8843
919-834-8484

919-250-2169
919-821-4711
919-832-8507
919-899-4886
919-829-1006
919-841-5680
919-841-5680
919-865-4480
919-792-4000

704-639-1900
704-639-1900
704-633-8486

919-934-1575

919-934-5012

919-934-4000

336-475-5883

704-475-0025

919-435-0565

919-250-2000

910-794-4883

910-210-0349

910-763-2727

910-794-4872
910-255-5722

Imcnally@smithdebnamlaw.com
jmelton@divorceistough.com
jmeyer@tharringtonsmith.com
bmills@millsadoptionlaw.com
tre@tremorganlaw.com

|.mueller@muellerfamilylaw.com

ashley@newdirectionfamilylaw.com

helen@wflg.net
melanie@wflg.net
rponton@wyrick.com
jrussell@tharringtonsmith.com
dsandlin@sandlinfamilylaw.com
beckysantolaw@bellsouth.net
michael@wflg.net
jennifer@doyledoylelaw.com
kelly@closefamilylaw.com
mspringfield@me.com
rstout@smithdebnamlaw.com
astubbs@tharringtonsmith.com
mark.sullivan@ncfamilylaw.com
carrie@tortoralaw.com
cullman@charlesullman.com
lori@vitalefamilylaw.com
kim@vitalefamilylaw.com
rwaugaman@campbell.edu

anna.e.worley@nccourts.org

davislawfirmnc@gmail.com
jenniferdhammond@gmail.com

robertinge@live.com

marcia@armstronglawyers.com
kellydaughtry@dwlslaw.com

dfortner@wrflaw.com

dawnsheek@sheeklaw.com

smgclaw2@yahoo.com

ceatmon@eatmonlawfirm.com

jnarron@smithdebnamlaw.com

jaclyburn@wardandsmith.com

janet@capefearfamilylaw.com

bcapps@elon.edu

PEInman@wardandsmith.com

ashley@michaelandrussell.com
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Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

Smithfield

Smithfield

Smithfield

Thomasville

Wadesboro

Wake Forest

Wendell

Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilmington

Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/17/1998
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/15/1989
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/15/1989
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 11/15/1989

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/15/1989

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/20/2017



Robinson, Robin

Sayed, Linda

Bonuomo, Kim
Bradshaw, Ruth
Broyles, Kristin
Fowler, Kathryn
Gray, Susan

Guy, Monica
Halvorsen, Deborah
Kurtz, Jon

Long, Clifton
Munroe, Anna
Schmitz, Joseph
Scott, Leighton
Simos, Susan
Stinson, Robin
Vermitsky, John
Vermitsky, Natalie
Vickery, Carrie
Evans, Caleigh
Helms, Kara

Whitley, Elise

910-772-7113
910-763-2727

336-722-2300
336-397-4529
336-779-6600
336-915-2282
336-529-6322
336-768-1515
336-760-8500
336-768-1515
336-726-2006
336-722-2300
336-714-2380
336-631-8500
336-768-1515
336-722-3700
336-760-1400
336-760-1400
336-779-6318
336-298-2341
336-725-9597
336-768-1515

rwrobinson17@gmail.com

Isayed @bcklawfirm.com

kbonuomo@allmanspry.com
rbradshaw@ptmlawfirm.com
kristin.k.broyles@nccourts.org
Katie@fitzgeraldlitigation.com
susan@susangraylaw.com

mguy@wsncfamilylaw.com

dhalvorsen@halvorsenfamilylaw.com

jkurtz@wsncfamilylaw.com
skiplong@triad.rr.com
amunroe@allmanspry.com
jschmitz@schmitzlawpc.com
bscott@robinsonlawing.com
ssimos@wsncfamilylaw.com

RStinson@belldavispitt.com

jvermitsky@morrowporter.com

nvermitsky@morrowporter.com

carrie.f.vickery@nccourts.org

caleigh@evansfamilylawnc.com

kara@thehelmsfirm.com

ewhitley@wsncfamilylaw.com
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Wilmington

Wilmington

Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem

Winston-Salem

Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 01/04/2007

Certification Date 11/17/1998
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/19/1999
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/27/1991
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/09/2006



Immigration Law

Lamb, Robert

Brenman, Lisa

Widdison, Jeffrey

Aziz, Cynthia
Cauley, Paul

Cory, Jennifer
Cushman, Anna
Edwards, Elizabeth
Hicks Pierre, Janeen
Hummel, William
Little, Hannah
Lopez, Carlos
Miller, George
Molner, Colleen
Pardo, Jorge
Tedesco, Mary Lynn
Tran, Dinh

Fulghum, Thomas
Moriello, Rebecca
Rockers, John

Smallwood, Evelyn

Burton, Laura
Chapman, Gerard
Dooley, Ann-Marie
McKinney, Jeremy
Senges, Devon

Yanez, Jessica

Calder, Carole

Long, David

Snyder, Benjamin

Araneda, Jorgelina
Chun, Jennifer
Douglass, Nehmath
Grafton, Rebekah
Linnartz, Hans
Lukanich, Allison
Pinnix, John

Robertson, Ann

919-688-1788

919-932-4593

704-444-2950

704-347-1808
704-522-6363
704-350-6337
704-594-8663
704-347-1808
704-665-7009
704-442-8000
704-442-8000
704-568-9228
704-372-6373
704-442-8000
704-644-7065
980-999-1253
704-500-2075

919-688-0900
919-376-2933
919-688-1788
919-688-1788

336-378-5566
336-334-0034
336-275-5885
336-275-5885
864-616-8937
336-270-9720

919-755-0505

336-855-5700

212-324-7280

919-788-9225
919-783-8999
919-412-5182
919-828-5570
919-633-6755
919-833-0840
919-755-0505
919-834-7004

rob@hatchrockers.com

lisa@visas-us.com

jeff.widdison@wbd-us.com

cynthia@azizimmigrationlaw.com
mercer@cauleyforsythe.com
Jennifer.cory@wbd-us.com
annac2@legalaidnc.org
elizabeth@azizimmigrationlaw.com
janeen.hicks@pierreimmigration.com
william.hummel@garfinkelimmigration.com
Hannah.Little@garfinkelimmigration.com
alopez@lopezcarolinas.com
gmiller@doziermillerlaw.com
colleen.molner@garfinkelimmigration.com
jp@pardolawfirm.com
marylynntedesco@gmail.com

dinh@qcilaw.com

tom@tomfulghumlaw.com
beckie@raleighimmigration.org
jack@hatchrockers.com

evelyn@hatchrockers.com

Iburton@foxrothschild.com
gerrychapman@chapman-immig.com
annmarie@mckinneyimmigration.com
Jeremy@mckinneyimmigration.com
djohnson0091@gmail.com

jessica@yanezimmigrationlaw.com

Icalder@allen-pinnix.com

dlong@longchangonline.com

bsnyder@csglaw.com

info@aranedalaw.com
lawchun@gmail.com
nam.douglass@garfinkelimmigration.com
rgrafton@faygrafton.com
hcl@linnartzimmigrationlaw.com
allison@bashyamshah.com
jlp@allen-pinnix.com

annrobertson@robertsonimmigrationlaw.com
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Asheville

Carrboro

Castle Hayne

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Durham
Durham
Durham

Durham

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Hillsborough

Jamestown

New York

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/13/2008

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/21/1997

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 11/19/2004
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/17/2000



Godwin, Stacy

Goyal, Nitin

Forsythe, Jordan

Tarokic, Helen

Bradshaw, Penni

Parsonage, Helen

910-227-2177

919-451-5621

704-522-6363

910-509-7145

336-721-6842
336-724-2828

maynorlawfirm@gmail.com

nitinkgoyal@gmail.com

jordan@cauleyforsythe.com

helen@TarokicLaw.com

pbradshaw@constangy.com

hparsonage@emplawfirm.com
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Red Springs

Rockville

West

Wilmington

Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/25/2013



Privacy and Information Security Law

Ralich, Shannon

Brown, Christopher

Hutchins, Sarah
Illman, Erin

McGinnis, Karin
Snyder, Steven

Walton, Clark

Cordell, Matthew

Standley, Nathan

Cho, Tara
Fernandes, Sean
Johnson, Elizabeth
Pearce, Alexander
Percival, Lynn
Quick, Steven
Spainhour, Elizabeth
Wall, Frank

919-677-8900

704-335-6639
704-338-6026
704-331-1000
980.435.5379

980-335-0710

336-424-5172

919-857-1185

919-755-8172

919-228-2902
919-781-4000
919-781-4000
919-839-0300
919-839-0300
919-863-8743

shannonralich@gmail.com

patrick@lawyersmutualnc.com

sarahhutchins@parkerpoe.com
eillman@bradley.com
karinmcginnis@mvalaw.com
steve.snyder@moodys.com

clark@relianceforensics.com

professional@mattcordell.com

nathan.standley@gmail.com

tara.cho@wbd-us.com
sfernandes@alumni.unc.edu
ejohnson@wyrick.com
apearce@wyrick.com
lynnpercival@gmail.com
wquick@brookspierce.com
espainhour@brookspierce.com

mwall@cshlaw.com
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Apex

Cary

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Greensboro

Holly Springs

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 09/11/2019

Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 05/17/2019
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 09/11/2019
Certification Date 09/11/2019
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/19/2018



Real Property Law Commercial

Snipes, Carolyn

Hill, James

Stacy, Dustin

Kalo, Joseph

Steele, Charles

Herman, Randy

Alderman, Holly

Allen, Robert

Ellis, Benjamin
MacMillan, Douglas
McPhail, E.
Packard, William

Torstrick, Brent

Moretz, Zachary

Hutchins, William

Reinhardt, Charles

Galt, Richard
Reaves, Leonard

Tyson, John

Adcock, John

Burgin, William
Burnham, Margaret
Christy, Barbara
Devaney, Michael
Dunham, Jeff
Ferguson, Nancy
Walker, Edward
Zook, Elizabeth

Taylor, Terry

Gallimore, Kim

Hobbs, Robert

King, John

828-230-5226

910-207-2090

828-264-5740

336-270-4440
336-270-4440

336-337-6516

919-929-0990

704-331-1104
704-973-5326
704-365-2600 x26
704-574-7507
704-377-8307
704-377-8305

704-721-3513

919-490-0500
919-687-4050

910-223-1300
910-485-4938
910-483-3696

919-552-6600

336-271-5241
336-387-5116
336-370-8800
336-387-5108
336-378-1431
336-665-1314
336-378-5219
336-587-1110

828-322-4663

336-754-8470

252-441-0871

252-638-1103

clarksnipeslaw@gmail.com

jay.hill@stewart.com

dslaw@dustinstacylaw.com

joe.kalo@pittmansteelelaw.com

tom.steele@pittmansteelelaw.com

rherman@bafolk.com

halderman@schellbray.com

robertwallen@mvalaw.com
bhe@ceclaw.com

dmacmillan47 @gmail.com
fred@mcphail-law.com
wpackard@robinsonbradshaw.com

btorstrick@robinsonbradshaw.com

zac@moretzlaw.com

whutchins@kennoncraver.com

car@ncproplaw.com

galt@galtlaw.com
holden@reaveslaw.net

judgetyson@gmail.com

john@adcocklawfirm.com

bburgin@tuggleduggins.com
mburnham@nexsenpruet.com
bchristy@schellbray.com
jdevaney@nexsenpruet.com
jdunham@tuggleduggins.com
nancy.ferguson@ctt.com
gwalker@foxrothschild.com

catch.all.thomasleeltd@gmail.com

terryt@hickorylaw.com

kgallimore@glcglaw.com

rhobbs@hrem.com

jking@newbernlaw.com
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Asheville

Blythewood

Boone

Burlington

Burlington

Cary

Chapel Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Concord

Durham

Durham

Fayetteville
Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Fuquay Varina

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Hickory

High Point

Nags Head

New Bern

Certification Date 02/22/2010

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/10/1994

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/19/1999

Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/18/2010
Certification Date 11/23/1987
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/10/1994

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/26/2001

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/22/1996
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/23/1987
Certification Date 11/10/1994
Certification Date 11/21/1997
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/19/1992

Certification Date 11/13/2008



Scott, Jennifer

Anderson, Jonathan
Cayton, Alison
Johnson, Thomas
Lawson, Robert
Pendergrass, James
Powell, Tonya
Reinhard, Steven

Richards, Bernard

Parker, Deleon

Wenzel, Jason

Kiser, John

Franck, Samuel

Guyton, Nancy

Hearne, Joseph

Williams, James

Robb, Julian

Searcy, Philip

919-236-9263

919-578-3075
919-787-8880
919-981-4006
919-981-4072
919-510-9559
919-573-7431
919-696-5495
919-510-9559

252-937-2255

919-934-0049

336-822-1291

910-794-4835

910-399-2237

910-313-3336

910-202-4726

336-293-9039
336-714-2564

jenscottesg@gmail.com

jon@lawofficejwa.com
cayton@manningfulton.com
tjohnson@williamsmullen.com
rlawson@williamsmullen.com
jpendergrass@pendergrasslawfirm.com
tpowell@nexsenpruet.com
steve@reinhardlaw.net

rickrichards@bellsouth.net

deleon.parker@parkerlawplic.com

jwenzel@narronwenzel.com

craig.kiser@odfl.com

sbf@wardandsmith.com

nguyton@lawfirmcarolinas.com

jch@jchearnelaw.com

jay.williams@attorneystitle.com

jpr@blancolaw.com

phils@craigejenkins.com
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Pittsboro

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Rocky Mount

Smithfield

Thomasville

Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilmington

Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/19/1992
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 05/20/2019

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/09/1995

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/18/1993



Real Property Law Residential

Snipes, Carolyn

Hill, James

Stacy, Dustin

Kalo, Joseph

Steele, Charles

Coward, Kimberly

Bennington, David

Foley, William

Manning, William

Allen, Robert

Kunkleman, Gregory

MacMillan, Douglas

Reinhardt, Charles

Maddrey, Joseph

Galt, Richard

Reaves, Leonard

Joyce, Daniel

Black, Steven

Burgin, William

Ferguson, Nancy

Taylor, Terry
Wilson, Michael

Gallimore, Kim

Pilkington, Winona

Harris, John

Thompson, James

Hobbs, Robert

King, John

Hicks, Nelson

828-230-5226

910-207-2090

828-264-5740

336-270-4440
336-270-4440

828-743-2401

919-490-0542

919-968-2200

919-968-2200

704-331-1104
704-626-6574

704-365-2600 x26

919-687-4050

336-623-4491

910-223-1300
910-485-4938

704-940-3560

336-378-1899

336-271-5241

336-665-1314

828-322-4663
828-328-2596

336-754-8470

704-846-0683

252-247-1880
252-726-9141

252-441-0871

252-638-1103

919-693-8161

clarksnipeslaw@gmail.com

jay.hill@stewart.com

dslaw@dustinstacylaw.com

joe.kalo@pittmansteelelaw.com

tom.steele@pittmansteelelaw.com

kcoward@cashierslaw.com

dabculver@icloud.com
dfoley@invtitle.com

nmanning@invtitle.com
robertwallen@mvalaw.com
greg@kululaw.com

dmacmillan47 @gmail.com

car@ncproplaw.com

josephmaddrey@maddreylaw.com

galt@galtlaw.com

holden@reaveslaw.net

kjpurejoy@gmail.com

sblack@lawfirmcarolinas.com

bburgin@tuggleduggins.com

nancy.ferguson@ctt.com

terryt@hickorylaw.com

mike.wilson@sigmonclark.com

kgallimore@glcglaw.com

Ann@PilkingtonLawNC.Com

jharris@whiteandallen.com

jim@jwthompsonlaw.com

rhobbs@hrem.com

jking@newbernlaw.com

nkh@hickskoinislaw.com
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Asheville

Blythewood

Boone

Burlington

Burlington

Cashiers

Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill

Charlotte

Charlotte

Charlotte

Durham

Eden

Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Gastonia

Greensboro

Greensboro

Greensboro

Hickory
Hickory

High Point

Matthews

Morehead City
Morehead City

Nags Head

New Bern

Oxford

Certification Date 02/22/2010

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/10/1994

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/19/1999

Certification Date 11/19/1999

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/18/1993

Certification Date 11/27/1991

Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/22/1996

Certification Date 11/21/1997

Certification Date 11/18/1993
Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/09/1995
Certification Date 11/17/1998

Certification Date 11/19/1992

Certification Date 11/13/2008

Certification Date 11/18/1993



Scott, Jennifer

Anderson, Jonathan

Johnson, Thomas

Pendergrass, James

Richards, Bernard

Dixon, Melissa

Parker, Deleon

Spence, Robert

Foyles, Kirsten

Carpenter, Alan

Elliott, Douglas

Guyton, Nancy

Hearne, Joseph

Williams, James

Zeko, Amy R.

Perry, Randall
Robb, Julian

Searcy, Philip

919-236-9263

919-578-3075

919-981-4006

919-510-9559

919-510-9559

252-541-3100

252-937-2255

919-934-1149

910-693-1016

704-872-6242

336-472-1222

910-399-2237

910-313-3336

910-202-4726

910-839-6924

336-745-5276
336-293-9039

336-714-2564

jenscottesg@gmail.com

jon@lawofficejwa.com

tjohnson@williamsmullen.com

jpendergrass@pendergrasslawfirm.com

rickrichards@bellsouth.net

melissa@dixonlawfirm.com

deleon.parker@parkerlawplic.com

spence@sst-law.com

kfoyles@localfirstbank.com

statesville@bellsouth.net

doug@tvillelaw.com

nguyton@lawfirmcarolinas.com

jch@jchearnelaw.com

jay.williams@attorneystitle.com

amy.zeko@fnf.com

rperry@rperrylaw.com

jpr@blancolaw.com

phils@craigejenkins.com

Page 33 of 41

Pittsboro

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Roanoke Rapids

Rocky Mount

Smithfield

Southern Pines

Statesville

Thomasville

Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilmington

Wilmington

Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/19/1992

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/21/1997

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/09/1995

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/09/1995

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/10/2005

Certification Date 11/12/2009

Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/18/1993



Social Security Disability Law

Fairbairn, Holly

Peterson, Brian

Jennings, Vance

Lund, David

Piemonte, George
Clauson, Vaughn
Fleming, Frederick
McGill, Christa
Noble, Virginia
Romanowski, Judith
Patton, Amelia
Bowling, Russell
Pickard, Rachel
Burnside, Benjamin
Burnside, Christine
Hogan, Brian

Best, David
Carswell-Pritchard, Michelle
Arrowood, Derrick
Biser, Jonathan
Bishop, Kimberly
Burch, Laurie

Hall, Charles

Hall, Charlotte
Rodgers, Kevin
Scurfield, Scott
Farmer, Andrea
McChesney, Paul
Brown, Chad

O'Malley, Susan

Scarborough, Whitney

828-252-0492
828-252-5459

910-892-8177

704-412-4773
704-399-8890

919-794-8676

800-220-7321

919-493-8876

919-493-8876

919-286-9983

336-844-2870

828-524-5070

704-867-5341

336-373-1130

336-373-1130

336-272-0148

910-346-1103

828-475-1363

919-803-8973

919-829-0449

919-615-3095

919-571-8855

919-791-1883

919-803-8973

919-571-8855

919-876-3020

828-286-3866

864-582-7882

336-546-5066

800-755-1987

704-694-4100

holly_pls@hotmail.com

attybpeterson@charter.net

vance@brentadams.com

david@lundlawcarolina.com

gpiemonte@mijpdisability.com
vaughn.c@clausonlaw.com
rwfleming@farrin.com
cmcgill@mcgillandnoble.net
vnoble@mcgillandnoble.net
romanowskilaw@me.com
apatton@pattonlawnc.com
rbowling@russellbowling.com
rpickard@rachelpickard.com
benburnside@deutermanlaw.com
christineburnside@deutermanlaw.com
BrianH2@legalaidnc.org
lawyerdavidlbest@hotmail.com
michelle@PritchardLawOffice.com
derrick@arrowoodandhall.com
blair@lawyernc.com
kimberly@kdbishoplawfirm.com
Laurie@BurchandRodgers.com
charles@hall-rouse.com
charlotte@arrowoodandhall.com
krodgers@nc.rr.com
sasc@justicecounts.com
afarmer@farmerlegal.com
service@carolina-disability.com
cbrown@chadbrownlaw.com

smomalley@omalleytunstall.com

whitney@scarborough-law.com
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Asheville

Asheville

Cary

Charlotte

Charlotte
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Elkin
Franklin
Gastonia
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Jacksonville
Morganton
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Rutherfordton
Spartanburg
Statesville

Tarboro

Wadesboro

Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/20/2012

Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/13/2008

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/20/2017



Gillespie, James

Hall, Charles
Koontz, John
Morton, J.
Shay, Michael

Snyder, James

910-763-5485

336-443-0307
336-724-1234
336-725-0700
336-893-5120
336-725-1000

lawoffices@jbgillespie.com

Charlie@AttorneyCharlieHall.com
jkoontz@daggettshulerlaw.com
jkm@mortondisabilitylaw.com
mshaylaw@outlook.com

will@willsnyderlaw.com
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Wilmington

Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/20/2019



Trademark Law

Crandall, Rebecca

Keefe, Sarah

Nagae, Sarah

Timberlake, Edward

Wolgin, Neal

Gromlovits, Kathryn
Hunter, Jayne

Schwartz, Jeffrey

Jones-Richardson, Vedia

Gatling, Kimberly
Sar, David

Ladenheim, Matthew

Doughty, Angela

Biller, Anthony
Cannon, William
Cardinale, Philip
Chestek, Pamela
DeBaugh, Arthur
Eyster, Kathryn
Matthews, Richard
Schmidt, Trevor
Tepper, Maury

Thomas, Christopher

Evans, John

Bryner, William

Robinson, Zaneta

Springer, Randel

828-774-6539

857-287-3150

919-531-2975

919.960.1950
919-321-6245

704-945-2903
704-617-9373
704-552-1889

919-683-5514

336-378-5356
336-271-3175

704-599-8911

252-672-5471

919-755-1317
919-828-0564
919-821-6791
919-800-8033
919-277-9158
919-861-8905
919-981-4070
919-829-4296
919-861-8903
919-835-4641

408-536-5336

336-607-7300

336-758-3675
336-721-3747

recrandall@gmail.com

Sarah.Keefe@wbd-us.com

sarah.nagae@sas.com

ed@timberlakelaw.com

neal@ti-law.com

kgromlovits@shumaker.com
jhunter@huntertmlaw.com

jjs@schwartz-iplaw.com

vjrichardson@oliveandolive.com

kgatling@foxrothschild.com

dsar@brookspierce.com

mjl@thlip.com

apd@wardandsmith.com

ajbiller@envisage.law
willcannon@parkerpoe.com
pcardinale@smithlaw.com
pamela@chesteklegal.com
ajdebaugh@wardandsmith.com
keyster@teiplaw.com
rmatthews@williamsmullen.com
tschmidt@hutchlaw.com
mtepper@teiplaw.com

christhomas@parkerpoe.com

jscottevans@outlook.com

wbryner@kilpatricktownsend.com

robinsz@wfu.edu

Randy.Springer@wbd-us.com
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Asheville

Braintree

Cary

Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Durham

Greensboro

Greensboro

Huntersville

New Bern

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

San Jose

Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Winston Salem

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/24/2014
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/24/2014

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/23/2015

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/25/2013



Utilities Law

Culley, Thadeus

Castle, Charles

Jagannathan, Molly

Jeffries, James

Dodge, Timothy

Breitschwerdt, Edward

Brown-Bland, ToNola

Buffkin, Patrick
Cress, Christina
Duffley, Kimberly
Higgins, Daniel
Kells, Andrea
Ledford, Peter
Sanford, Jo Anne
Smith, Benjamin
Styers, M.
Watson, Louis

Youth, Michael

504-616-0181

704-382-4499
704-998-4074
704-343-2348

919-875-3111

919-755-6563
919-733-6060
919-971-2796
919-607-6055
919-733-4072
919-782-1441
919-755-6614
984-265-9991
919-210-4900
919-420-1719
919-755-8741
919-715-7057
919-622-8135

thad.culley@gmail.com

alex.castle@duke-energy.com
molly.jagannathan@troutman.com

jjeffries@mcguirewoods.com

Trdodge1@gmail.com

bbreitschwerdt@mcguirewoods.com
tbrownbland@ncuc.net
pbuffkin@gmail.com
christinadcress@gmail.com
kduffley@ncuc.net
dhiggins@bdppa.com
akells@mcguirewoods.com
pledford@alumni.unc.edu
sanford@sanfordlawoffice.com
bwsmith@kilpatricktownsend.com
gstyers@foxrothschild.com
swatson@ncuc.net

myouth@att.net
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Chapel Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Durham

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Certification Date 11/19/2018

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 12/08/2021

Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/21/2016



Workers' Compensation Law

Elston, Brian
Gantt, C.
Hamrick, Anna
Sizemore, Steven

Teich, Henry

Newton, J.

Henriksen, Kristin

Fuleihan, Neill

Berry, Amy

Aberle, Terrie

Bunn, Kevin

Thompson, Kristina

Chapman, Heidi

Patterson, Henry

Ayers, Christian
Bernanke, Seth
Bollinger, Bobby
Briggs, Susan
Broome, Christopher
Citrano, Lauren
Collier, Charles
Ferguson, Holland
Galbavy, David
Galiger, Scott
Hamrick, Joseph
Kurani, H.
McConnell, Jason
McCullough, Daniel
Mehta, Viral
Moran, Sally
Morgan, Eloise
Morris, John
Pantazis, Annemarie
Ramsay, Martha
Roessler, Michael
Sanchez, Juan
Shankle, Margaret
Sherman, Rod

Smith, Bradley

828-575-9700
828-252-2852
828-251-0800
828-232-1623
828-251-0800

252-728-4000

980-500-0800

828-862-5541

336-226-5925

910-619-0599

919-319-6301
919-593-1302

919-968-6116 x1
919-942-5200

704-377-5050
704-376-1578
704-377-7677
704-998-5184

704-258-5187
704-246-5749
704-547-1617
704-333-1000
704-376-1616
828-575-1900
704-643-6303
980-326-2270

980-326-2270
704-643-6303

704-405-4569
704-342-2243
704-376-1616
800-220-7321
704-377-9222
704-370-1212
704-926-3751
704-333-0885

brian@brianelstonlaw.com
lawyer@davidgantt.com
hamrick@gtalaw.net
ssizemore@roberts-stevens.com

teich@gtalaw.net

jjn@wheatlylaw.com

kristin.henriksen@cardinallp.com

nsfwclaw@comporium.net

amy.berry@amyberrylaw.com

terrie@hayduaberlelaw.com

kbunn@kevinbunn.com

kkbmail@gmail.com

heidi@heidichapmanlaw.com

hpatterson@pathlaw.com

cayers@sellersayers.com
sbernanke@compensation.net
bbollinger@bollingerlawfirmnc.com
sbriggs@dmclaw.com
christopher.m.broome@gmail.com
lauren.citrano@gmail.com

trey@collierlawpllic.com

holland.ferguson@oxnerpermarlaw.com

davidgalbavy@gmail.com
scott@ramsaylawfirm.com
jhamrick@mgclaw.com
gkurani@mgclaw.com
jmcconnell@mehtamcconnell.com
daniel.l.mccullough@gmail.com
vmehta@mehtamcconnell.com
sally.moran@mgclaw.com
emorgan@demayolaw.com
john.morris@mgclaw.com
amp@wilderlawgroup.com
tana@ramsaylawfirm.com
mroessler@farrin.com
juansanchez@olivelawfirm.com
mshankle@shanklelaw.com
Rod.Sherman@lewisbrisbois.com

bradley@injuryhelp.org
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Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville

Asheville

Beaufort

Belmont

Brevard

Burlington

Carolina Beach

Cary
Cary

Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/11/2000

Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/19/2004

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/21/2016

Certification Date 12/14/2004
Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/21/2016



Spake, Marcus
Starnes, Robert
Sumwalt, Mark
Sumwalt, Vernon
Ussery, Andrew
Vonsiatsky, Anastase
Wallace, William
Wesley, Cameron

Wilder, Raboteau

Martin, George

Frey, Robert

Berger, Douglas
Bliss, Ryan

Culler, Drew
Healey, Matthew
Jennings, Barry
Johnson, Valerie
Lehrer, Daniel
Segnere, Jennifer
Smith, Joshua
Vanderweert, Susan

Wickham, Leslie

Prati, Kristine

Turman, D.

Brantley, Jesse

Smith, Adam

Ackerman, Jacalyn
Brown, Michael
Callahan, Megan
Curry, Barbara
Davis, Joel
Deuterman, Daniel
DuBois, Kathleen
Francis, Casey
Gervasi, Jay
Granowsky, Richard
Harbin, Matthew
Hodgman, Robert
Jahnes, Heather
Marquand, Zachary

Mclvor, Kara

980-241-9680
704-643-6303
704-377-3770
704-565-0771
704-643-6303
704-547-1617
704-763-0376

704-342-2243

704-788-9700

910-892-9175

800-220-7321
919-281-4689
919-237-9061
919-595-8666
800-220-7321
919-240-4054
919-688-4991
919-240-4701
919-287-5827
800-220-7321
919-383-8332

919-787-7711

704-864-6751

919-778-9700
919-778-9700

336-333-9899
336-333-9899
336-360-3960
336-333-9899
336-274-4494
336-373-1130
336-201-0730
336-373-1130 x346
336-574-0174
336-379-1390
800-220-7321
336-373-0934
336-373-0934
336-373-1130
336-617-6125

marcus@stewartlawoffices.net
rstarnes@mgclaw.com
mark@sumwaltanderson.com
vernon@sumwaltgrp.com

aussery@mgclaw.com

stase.vonsiatsky@oxnerpermarlaw.com

wbwallace@mac.com
cwesley@etblawfirm.com

beau@wilderlawgroup.com

glm713@gmail.com

rf23635@hotmail.com

bergerd1@hotmail.com
rbliss@farrin.com
drew@jglawnc.com
mhealey@farrin.com
bjennings@farrin.com
valerie@jglawnc.com
dlehrer@farrin.com
jennifer@jglawnc.com
jsmith65@elon.edu
svanderweert@farrin.com

lowickham@wickhamlaw.com

kprati@wrlaw.com

aturman@mhc-law.com

jcb@justicecounts.com

AAS@justicecounts.com

jdackerman@crlegalteam.com

mtbrown@crlegalteam.com

megan.callahan@cardinallp.com

blcurry59@icloud.com

joel.davis@oxnerpermarlaw.com

dandeuterman@deutermanlaw.com

kgdubois@crlegalteam.com

caseyfrancis@deutermanlaw.com

jay@gervasilaw.com
rgranowsky@hillevans.com
mharbin@farrin.com
robert@hodgmanlaw.com

Heather@hodgmanlaw.com

zachmarquand@deutermanlaw.com

kfmcivor@gmail.com
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Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte

Concord

Dunn

Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham

Durham

Fuquay Varina

Gastonia

Goldsboro
Goldsboro

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/20/2019

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/20/2019
Certification Date 12/03/2020
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/18/2010

Certification Date 11/09/2006

Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 12/08/2021
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/16/2001
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 02/17/2015
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/20/2017
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/18/2010



Oxner, Todd
Permar, Rufus
Rowlett, Margaret
Waissen, Jack

Wraight, Justin

Eddins-Gentel, Jillian
Eller, Daniel

Lamm, Thomas

Foster, Pamela

Volkov, Denis

King, Kenneth

Vincent, Branch

Mclntyre, Stephen

Sigmon, Michael

Jones, Kevin

Gage, Robert

Whitley, Robert

Anders, Jonathan

Scudder, Samuel

Barwick, Plato
Bertics, Michael
Bridwell, James
Camak, Stephen
Cammarano, Gina
Carter, Laura
Cleary, Melissa
Cochran, Benjamin
Copeland, Buxton
Fuller, Walter
Gladkin, April
Hardison, Joel
Hedrick, John
Holmes, Jack
Jones, Jennifer
Landry, John

Moeller, Benjamin

800-319-9000
336-274-4494
336-373-0934

336-360-3960

252-752-7785
864-438-5708
252-752-7785

336-886-4100
336-609-3400

910-455-4065

252-261-5477

910-738-5277

919-873-0166

252-499-9859

828-438-4000

252-633-6601

919-516-8400

252-269-0747

919-480-8738
919-856-9000
919-829-0449
919-856-9000
919-807-2524
919-610-7584
919-719-8223
919-829-0449
919-863-8714
919-863-8727
919-760-9700
919-829-0449
919-997-0804
919-719-8205
919-863-8846
919-340-6789
919-719-8219

todd.oxner@oxnerpermarlaw.com
chip.permar@oxnerpermarlaw.com
margaret.rowlett@hodgmanlaw.com
jack.waissen@gmail.com

justin.wraight@cardinallp.com

hgentel@riccilawnc.com
dan@dellerlawfirm.com

telamm@gmail.com

pwfosterlaw@gmail.com

denis@volkovlawfirm.com

ken@kinglawfirm.com

bwvincent3@vincentlawfirm.net

smcintyre@mmbglaw.com

Mike@sigmonmediation.com

kevin@dodgejones.com

rgage@coxgage.com

whit@whitleyclark.com

janders@andersnewton.com

samscudder@icloud.com

collins@barwickmediation.com
mwb@ncdisability.com
adam®@lawyernc.com
snc@ncdisability.com
gina.cammarano@ic.nc.gov
Icarter@hplplaw.com
melissa.cleary@mgclaw.com
ben@lawyernc.com
bsc@cshlaw.com
wsf@cshlaw.com
april.gladkin@gmail.com
jack@lawyernc.com
john@johnhedricklaw.com
jholmes@mgclaw.com
jjones@cshlaw.com
john.landry@cardinallp.com

ben.moeller@mgclaw.com
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Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Greenville
Greenville

Greenville

High Point
High Point

Jacksonville

Kitty Hawk

Lumberton

Mars Hill

Morehead City

Morganton

New Bern

New Hill

Punta Gorda, FL

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/12/2009
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 12/09/2022
Certification Date 11/25/2013

Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/21/2016
Certification Date 12/09/2022

Certification Date 11/15/2002
Certification Date 12/03/2020

Certification Date 11/16/2000

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/20/2017

Certification Date 11/07/2007

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/21/2011

Certification Date 11/14/2003

Certification Date 11/17/2000

Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/22/2011
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/10/2005
Certification Date 11/09/2006
Certification Date 11/23/2015
Certification Date 11/19/2018
Certification Date 11/07/2007
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/17/2000
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/20/2012
Certification Date 11/14/2003
Certification Date 11/13/2008
Certification Date 11/21/2011
Certification Date 11/25/2013
Certification Date 11/20/2017



Newton, James
Overby, Susan
Pfeiffer, Amy
Pope, Daniel
Simpson, Benjamin
Turner, Joel

Vtipil, David
Whittington, John

Younce, Robert

Acree, Milton

Ridings, Benjamin

Shapiro, Jesse

Pressly, Edwin

Sumner, Kathleen

Harper, Richard

Poisson, Frederick

Bisplinghoff, Matthew
Criner, Sherman
Gillespie, James
Glancy, Kathleen
Johnson, Russell

King, Leah

Poisson, Elizabeth
Simmons, Cameron

Toups, Jason

Allen, Eleasa
Harris, Celeste
Kovach, Shannon
Morgan, J.
Saluta, Gemma
Shuler, Griffis
Snyder, James

Winikoff, Benjamin

919-516-8420
919-595-8674
919-863-8753
919-787-7711
919-719-8216
919-719-3725
919-661-9000

919-661-9000

704-633-0860
704-633-5244

919-303-1116

704-871-1989

336-294-9388

828-586-3305

704-694-5515

919-452-4581
910-251-0004
910-763-5485
910-762-6091
252-747-7400
910-455-4065
910-763-3575
910-208-9882
910-726-1122

336-631-8500
919-807-2697
336-765-7777
336-724-2828
336-721-3576
336-724-1234
336-725-1000
336-724-2828

gnewton@andersnewton.com
sas4ty@gmail.com
apfeiffer@cshlaw.com
dpope@wrlaw.com
ben.simpson@mgclaw.com
jturner@hedrickgardner.com
devtipil@attorneysnc.com
carter@lawyernc.com

chipyounce@attorneysnc.com

reidacree@acreelaw.com

bridings@wallacegraham.com

jshapiro@wilsonreiveslaw.com

epres@ptc-law.com

sumnerlaw@aol.com

RICK@HARPERLAWFIRM.COM

fdp@poissonlaw.com

mrbis1982@gmail.com
scriner@twclf.com
lawoffices@jbgillespie.com
ksglancy@glancynet.com
russell@dienerlaw.net
leah@kinglawfirm.com
esp@poissonlaw.com
cds@cameronsimmonslaw.com

jason.toups@mgclaw.com

eallen@robinsonlawing.com
celeste.harris@ic.nc.gov
skovach@lewisandkeller.com
jgmorgan@emplawfirm.com
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